

Errata

1. *Sensors and Materials* Vol. 32, No. 12(1) (2020), pp. 4077–4093

Robust Fluidic Biocompatible Strain Sensor Based on PEDOT:PSS/CNT Composite for Human-wearable and High-end Robotic Applications

by Faiza Jabbar, Afaqee Manzoor Soomro, Jae-wook Lee, Muhsin Ali, Young Su Kim, Sang-ho Lee, and Kyung Hyun Choi

- On page 4077, authors: “Faiza Jabbar,^{1†} Afaqee Manzoor Soomro,^{1,2†} Jae-wook Lee,¹ Muhsin Ali,¹ Young Su Kim,¹ Sang-ho Lee,³ and Kyung Hyun Choi^{1*}” should be

Faiza Jabbar,^{1†} Afaqee Manzoor Soomro,^{1,2†} Jae-wook Lee,¹ Muhsin Ali,¹
Young Su Kim,¹ Sang-ho Lee,³ Yang Hoi Doh^{4*}, and Kyung Hyun Choi^{1**}

- On page 4077, the following affiliation should be added after “³Bio PD, Office of Strategic R&D Planning, 305, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea”:

⁴Department of Electronics Engineering, Jeju National University, Jeju, Republic of Korea

- On page 4077, corresponding author: “*Corresponding author: e-mail: amm@jejunu.ac.kr” should be

*Corresponding author: e-mail: amm3713@gmail.com

**Corresponding author: amm@jejunu.ac.kr

- On page 4091, acknowledgments: “This work was supported by the National Research Foundation of Korea (NRF) Grant funded by the Korea Government (MSIT) (NRF-2018R1A2B3001830).” should be

This work was supported by the National Research Foundation of Korea (NRF) Grant funded by the Korea Government (MSIT) (NRF-2018R1A2B3001830) and the 2019 scientific promotion program funded by Jeju National University.

2. *Sensors and Materials* Vol. 32, No. 12(3) (2020), pp. 4245–4258

Wavelet Analysis of Electroencephalography Signals of Visual Emotion Induction in Schizophrenia Patients

by Wen-Lin Chu, Min-Wei Huang, Te-Nan Tsai, and Qun-Wei Chang

On page 4245, the affiliation of the third author, Te-Nan Tsai, should be “⁴Department of Psychiatry, Chiayi Branch, Taichung Veterans General Hospital, No. 600, Sec. 2, Shixian Rd., West Dist., Chia-Yi City 600573, Taiwan (R.O.C.)”.